
HF Half Wave Multiples, in Feet

Vertical blue lines indicate US HF amateur band frequency limits.  Curved red lines are the half wave integer multiples, in feet, at the indicated frequency.
(c) 2014  emmittsfixitshop.com

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

175

200

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Frequency (MHz)

H
al

f W
av

e 
Le

ng
th

 M
ul

tip
le

 (F
ee

t)


